

Make: CASE
Model: 90XT
Serial #: JAF0376738
Tag: 4348033
Hours:

Service Order Summary

\$4,319.59

TOTAL INVOICE

\$4,319.59

\$4319.59

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$1,007.25
Outside Labor	\$2,750.19
Shop Supplies	\$170.78
Total Labor	\$3,928.22

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	84239751	FILTER W/OIL	A203 / U1	\$77.13	\$77.13
1.00	CAS	222738A1	FILTER	S101	\$84.70	\$84.70
1.00	CAS	MC37454	HAIR/CN Y F LING SEAL HP RTV SF	N102	\$7.21	\$7.21
Total Parts						\$169.04
Tax						\$225.18
Total WO						\$4,319.59

- CUSTOMER COPY -

7 of 2

Sales C

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

1	P204038	New, Crankshaft with Gear for Cummins B-Series Contents: (1) Crankshaft	7.0%
2	P205443	New, Cylinder Head with Valves For Cummins 4B Contents: (1) Cylinder Head Warranty: 1 Year Parts and Labor Warranty	7.0%
3	P207177	Kit, Crk Engine 485a Std, Fractured	7.0%
4	P022441	New, Connecting Rod for Cummins B-Series	7.0%
5	P258512	KIT, HEAD BOLT	7.0%
6	P022872	New, Oil Pump for Cummins 4B Contents: (1) Oil Pump Warranty: 1 Year Warranty	7.0%
7	P022002	New, Water Pump for Cummins B-Series	7.0%

8	P206343	1-Year Parts and Labor Warranty				
9	Truck Pri...	Gear, Crankshaft & Series	1	54.23	54.23	7.0%
10		LTL Truck Freight	1	0.00	0.00	0.0%
		FedEx Freight LTL Economy	1	305.00	305.00	7.0%

3,070.33
214.92
\$3,285.25

		Description	Bin	Price	Amount
1	CAS	330041A1			
8	CAS	504085705	MUFFLER		
6	CAS	R40482	M12X1.5X66	W102	965.00
1	CAS	J813750	MOUNT, ENGINE	V9F7	4.80
1	CAS	47616858	HOSE	V3C1	5.15
1	CAS	J911558	THERMOSTAT	Q106	151.00
1			BELT	E202	47.99
			432-738-1797	Y101	70.50
					0.00

~~\$1,614.09~~
~~88.80~~
~~\$1,703.19~~
 \$0.00

	Description		Qty	Price	Total
Item	Labo	P330484LE Pump Rebuilding	8.0000		\$960.00
Item	DG4207-BOS	Gasket Kit	1.0000	26.75	\$26.75
Item	9412 038 421-BOS	P & B	4.0000	52.55	\$210.20
Item	9411 270 023-BOS	Valve	4.0000	48.26	\$193.04
Item	7424 650 067-BOS	Spring	1.0000	31.25	\$31.25
Item	7417 415 101-BOS	OVERFLOW VALVE	1.0000	119.70	\$119.70
Item	1422 013 118-BOS	Lever	1.0000	194.05	\$194.05
Misc.	MSC	SHIP SUPPLIES/HAZ WASTE HANDLING	1.0000	15.00	\$15.00
Item	DGK136-BOS	Gasket Kit	1.0000	35.72	\$35.72
Item	1411 035 104-BOS	Gasket Kit	1.0000	3.23	\$3.23
Item	20288-STA	WIRE ASSY	1.0000	0.77	\$0.77
Item	AP0502-ALP	ULTRAGUARD, 16OZ DIESEL ADDITIVE	1.0000	10.18	\$10.18

Customer Name
VINCENTINE PLUMBER

Invoice #
19034

DOB
109648

Date
03/21/2023

Summary of Charges

\$1,784.85 Taxable

\$19.00 Non-Taxable

\$1,799.85 Subtotal

\$124.94 Sales Tax

\$1,924.83 PAY THIS AMOUNT

\$1,924.83 Amount Tendered

\$0.00 Change Due

Exempt Tax Cert #:

Expiration Date:

Printed: 3/21/2023 9:22 AM

Page 2 of 2 Pages

MAKE _____ MODEL *Hydatic Cooler* YEAR _____

CLEAN AND TEST RADIATOR *Hydatic Cooler* QUANTITY _____

REPAIR RADIATOR _____

REPAIR UPPER TANK _____

REMOVE AND REPLACE AND RE-SOLDER INLET _____

REMOVE AND REPLACE AND RE-SOLDER OUTLET _____

REMOVE AND REPLACE AND RE-SOLDER FILL _____

INSTALL OVERFLOW _____

STRAIGHTEN FINS _____

SOLDER _____ TUBES TO UPPER HEADER _____

SOLDER _____ TUBES TO LOWER HEADER _____

SOLDER UPPER AND LOWER CORN TO TANK SEAMS _____

REMOVE AND REPAIR RADIATOR _____

LABOR TOTAL *\$120.00*

PAINTS AND MATERIAL _____

Hydatic Cooler Test Good

\$120.00 ✓

try Method One
120.00